Plattsburgh St. (1-9,0-3 SUNYAC) -vs- Clarkson (2-7,0-3 Liberty League)

01/03/22 at Alumni Gymnasium, Potsdam, NY

Date: 01/03/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 35 Plattsburgh St. 31 37 68
Site: Alumni Gymnasium, Potsdam, NY Clarkson 46 32 78
Plattsburgh St. 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Tabb,Kevin * 34 7-18 0-2 2-2 3-6 9 2 0 1 0] 2 16
23  Blanchett,Justin * 25 6-11 0-2 1-2 2-2 4 1 2 2 (0] 0 13
21 Cary,Kyle * 28 4-7 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 1 0 0 1 1 9
00 Todd,Marlon * 33 3-8 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 1 8
22 Infante,Franklin * 31 2-10 1-4 2-2 2-6 8 3 2 2 0] 1 7
33 Ryan,Liam 10 2-3 1-2 3-4 0-1 1 2 0 1 (0] 0 8
10  Salo,Erik 11 0-5 0-0 4-6 1-5 6 1 0 2 0] 1 4
25 Ness,Cameron 17  1-1 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 1 1 0 1 1 3
02  Wright,Darren 11 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 3 0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-64 4-14 14-22 12-32 4 12 6 15 3 7 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-33 36.36 % 2-7 28.57 % 5-10 50.00 %
Second Half 13-31 41.94 % 2-7 28.57 % 9-12 75.00 %
Total 25-64 39.1 % 4-14 28.6 % 14-22 63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 18

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 15

Fast Break Points: 4

Clarkson 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  Hulbert,Chris * 30 9-19 4-11 2-3 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 24
23 Gearhart,Blake * 35 9-20 0-5 0-0 2-2 4 2 7 1 (0] 2 18
44  Fravel,Teddy * 28 6-10 0-0 1-4 2-9 11 2 2 3 5 0 13
01 Joefield,Dante * 27 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-6 7 2 8 3 (0] 3 6
00 Lucas,Joe * 22 0-5 0-5 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 (0] 1 0
30 Delaney,Garret 16 5-6 3-4 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 1 0 13
21 Dalgety,Jack 10 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 (0] 0 2
40 Cork,Finn 10 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 0 2
10 Rainville,Frankie 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
02 Welch,Roburt 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 (0] 0 0
15 Bouyer,Marques 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 1 0 (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-74 7-30 7-11 13-32 45 14 20 13 7 6 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-39 46.15 % 6-21 28.57 % 4-6 66.67 %
Second Half 14-35 40.00 % 1-9 11.11 % 3-5 60.00 %
Total 32-74 432 % 7-30 23.3% 7-11 63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Points in the Paint: 42
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 17

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 17

Fast Break Points: 6



VISITORS: Plattsburgh St.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clarkson

REBOUND DEF by INFANTE,FRANKLIN
MISS JUMPER by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by INFANTE,FRANKLIN
REBOUND OFF by CARY,KYLE
MISS LAYUP by CARY,KYLE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN

BLOCK by CARY,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by INFANTE,FRANKLIN

GOOD LAYUP by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by INFANTE,FRANKLIN

REBOUND DEF by TABB,KEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by TABB,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by INFANTE,FRANKLIN

REBOUND DEF by INFANTE,FRANKLIN
MISS JUMPER by TABB,KEVIN

MISS LAYUP by TODD,MARLON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TODD,MARLON
MISS LAYUP by TODD,MARLON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TABB,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by TABB,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by TABB,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by TABB,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by TODD,MARLON

SUB OUT by TODD,MARLON
SUB OUT by INFANTE,FRANKLIN
SUB OUT by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN
SUB IN by WRIGHT,DARREN
SUB IN by SALO,ERIK

SUB IN by RYAN,LIAM

19:43

19:29

19:11

18:52

18:47
18:30
18:13
18:13
18:04
18:04

17:56
17_:_41
17_:_34
17_:_11
16:50

16:28

16:09
15:48
15:36
15:18
15:12
15:12

14:58

14:42

14:37

14:31
14:19
13:59
13:57
13:57
13:57
13:57
13:57
13:57
13:57
13:57
13:57
13:57

0-2

0-4

2-4

4-4
4-7

4-9

4-11

H2

H4

H2

H3

HS5

H7

MISS 3PTR by GEARHART,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by JOEFIELD,DANTE
GOOD LAYUP by FRAVEL, TEDDY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOEFIELD,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,JOE
GOOD LAYUP by HULBERT,CHRIS(in the paint)

STEAL by LUCAS,JOE
MISS LAYUP by JOEFIELD,DANTE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HULBERT,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by FRAVEL,TEDDY
MISS 3PTR by HULBERT,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by HULBERT,CHRIS
ASSIST by JOEFIELD,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by FRAVEL,TEDDY
MISS 3PTR by GEARHART,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by JOEFIELD,DANTE
GOOD JUMPER by GEARHART,BLAKE(in the paint)

BLOCK by FRAVEL,TEDDY

REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,JOE

MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,JOE
REBOUND OFF by JOEFIELD,DANTE
MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,JOE

REBOUND DEF by JOEFIELD,DANTE
GOOD JUMPER by FRAVEL,TEDDY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LUCAS,JOE

SUB OUT by JOEFIELD,DANTE
SUB IN by WELCH,ROBURT
SUB IN by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE



13:49 MISS 3PTR by HULBERT,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,DARREN --

TURNOVER by WRIGHT,DARREN 13:43
13:43 STEAL by GEARHART,BLAKE
13:41 4-13 H9 GOOD JUMPER by GEARHART,BLAKE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:41
TURNOVER by TEAM 13:35
SUB OUT by CARY,KYLE 13:35
SUB IN by NESS,CAMERON 13:35

13:19 4-16 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HULBERT,CHRIS
-- ASSIST by GEARHART,BLAKE

TURNOVER by RYAN,LIAM 12:58
12:58 STEAL by GEARHART,BLAKE
12:52 TURNOVER by HULBERT,CHRIS
STEAL by NESS,CAMERON 12:52
GOOD JUMPER by TABB,KEVIN(in the paint) 12:44 6-16 H 10

12:25 6-19 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HULBERT,CHRIS
-- ASSIST by FRAVEL,TEDDY

12:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SALO,ERIK 12:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =

12:04 BLOCK by FRAVEL, TEDDY
MISS LAYUP by TABB,KEVIN(in the paint) 12:02
REBOUND OFF by TABB,KEVIN -

11:57 FOUL by WELCH,ROBURT
GOOD FT by TABB,KEVIN(fastbreak) 11:57 7-19 H12

11:57 SUB OUT by GEARHART,BLAKE

11:57 SUB IN by DELANEY,GARRET
GOOD FT by TABB,KEVIN(fastbreak) 11:57 8-19 H11

11:45 8-22 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by HULBERT,CHRIS
-- ASSIST by FRAVEL,TEDDY

MISS 3PTR by TABB,KEVIN 11:28
= REBOUND DEF by WELCH,ROBURT
SUB OUT by TABB,KEVIN 11:09
SUB IN by TODD,MARLON 11:09
FOUL by RYAN,LIAM 11:09
11:09 MISS FT by FRAVEL, TEDDY
11:09 MISS FT by FRAVEL, TEDDY
REBOUND DEF by INFANTE,FRANKLIN =
11:09 FOUL by FRAVEL,TEDDY
MISS FT by WRIGHT,DARREN 11:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by WRIGHT,DARREN 11:09
- REBOUND DEF by FRAVEL, TEDDY
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by RYAN,LIAM 11:09
SUB IN by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 11:09
10:49 SUB OUT by FRAVEL, TEDDY
10:49 SUB IN by CORK,FINN
10:43 MISS 3PTR by HULBERT,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by SALO,ERIK =
TURNOVER by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 10:37
10:37 SUB OUT by HULBERT,CHRIS
10:37 SUB IN by GEARHART,BLAKE
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DARREN 10:37
SUB IN by TABB,KEVIN 10:37
10:27 TURNOVER by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE
STEAL by TABB,KEVIN 10:27
MISS LAYUP by TABB,KEVIN(in the paint) 10:23

-- REBOUND DEF by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE
10:10 MISS 3PTR by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE
REBOUND DEF by SALO,ERIK --



MISS LAYUP by SALO,ERIK(in the paint) 10:01
REBOUND OFF by INFANTE,FRANKLIN -
MISS LAYUP by SALO,ERIK(in the paint) 09:49
- REBOUND DEF by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE
09:37 8-25 H17 GOOD 3PTR by DELANEY,GARRET
- ASSIST by GEARHART,BLAKE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:36
09:21 FOUL by CORK,FINN
GOOD FT by SALO,ERIK 09:21 9-25 H 16
GOOD FT by SALO,ERIK 09:21 10-25 H 15
09:09 MISS LAYUP by CORK,FINN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DELANEY,GARRET
09:05 10-27 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by DELANEY,GARRET(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TODD,MARLON 08:42
08:42 BLOCK by DELANEY,GARRET
REBOUND OFF by SALO,ERIK --
08:37 FOUL by CORK,FINN
MISS JUMPER by SALO,ERIK 08:28
08:28 BLOCK by CORK,FINN
-- REBOUND DEF by WELCH,ROBURT
08:17 SUB OUT by WELCH,ROBURT
08:17 SUB IN by JOEFIELD,DANTE
GOOD LAYUP by CARY,KYLE(in the paint) 08:06 12-27 H 15
08:06 TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by SALO,ERIK 08:06
SUB IN by CARY,KYLE 08:06
07:52 MISS JUMPER by GEARHART,BLAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by CORK,FINN
SUB OUT by NESS,CAMERON 07:35
SUB IN by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN 07:35
FOUL by TABB,KEVIN 07:35

07:35 12-28 H 16 GOOD FT by CORK,FINN
07:35 12-29 H 17 GOOD FT by CORK,FINN

07:35 SUB OUT by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE
07:35 SUB OUT by CORK,FINN

07:35 SUB IN by LUCAS,JOE

07:35 SUB IN by BOUYER,MARQUES

07:35 12-31 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by GEARHART,BLAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JOEFIELD,DANTE

TURNOVER by TEAM 07:35

MISS JUMPER by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN 07:25

REBOUND OFF by INFANTE,FRANKLIN --

GOOD LAYUP by INFANTE,FRANKLIN(in the paint) 07:13 14-31 H17

07:07 14-34 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by DELANEY,GARRET
-- ASSIST by GEARHART,BLAKE
GOOD JUMPER by CARY,KYLE 06:53 16-34 H 18
06:41 16-36 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by GEARHART,BLAKE
-- ASSIST by BOUYER,MARQUES

GOOD 3PTR by TODD,MARLON 06:20 19-36 H17
ASSIST by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN --
05:58 MISS 3PTR by GEARHART,BLAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by GEARHART,BLAKE
05:54 MISS LAYUP by GEARHART,BLAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TODD,MARLON --
GOOD JUMPER by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN 05:43 21-36 H 15
05:27 SUB OUT by BOUYER,MARQUES
05:27 SUB OUT by DELANEY,GARRET
05:27 SUB IN by HULBERT,CHRIS
05:27 SUB IN by FRAVEL,TEDDY
SUB OUT by TABB,KEVIN 05:27
SUB IN by RYAN,LIAM 05:27

05:24 MISS JUMPER by GEARHART,BLAKE



-- REBOUND OFF by FRAVEL,TEDDY

05:17 TURNOVER by FRAVEL,TEDDY
GOOD LAYUP by RYAN,LIAM(in the paint) 05:06 23-36 H 13
04:53 MISS 3PTR by GEARHART,BLAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,JOE
04:38 MISS JUMPER by HULBERT,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by RYAN,LIAM 04:30 26-36 H 10
ASSIST by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN --
FOUL by RYAN,LIAM 04:21
FOUL by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 04:13
SUB OUT by RYAN,LIAM 04:13
SUB IN by TABB,KEVIN 04:13
04:09 MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,JOE
-- REBOUND OFF by HULBERT,CHRIS
FOUL by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 04:02
SUB OUT by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 04:02
SUB IN by WRIGHT,DARREN 04:02
03:50 26-38 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GEARHART,BLAKE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN 03:35
REBOUND OFF by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN --
03:32 FOUL by JOEFIELD,DANTE
GOOD FT by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN 03:32 27-38 H11
03:32 SUB OUT by LUCAS,JOE
03:32 SUB IN by DALGETY,JACK
MISS FT by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by FRAVEL,TEDDY
03:32 TURNOVER by FRAVEL,TEDDY
STEAL by TODD,MARLON 03:32
GOOD LAYUP by TODD,MARLON(in the paint) 03:32 29-38 H9
03:32 MISS 3PTR by DALGETY,JACK
REBOUND DEF by CARY,KYLE --
TURNOVER by TABB,KEVIN 03:30
02:14 MISS 3PTR by HULBERT,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by TABB,KEVIN --
TURNOVER by TEAM 02:10
01:55 29-40 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by FRAVEL,TEDDY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,DARREN 01:42
01:42 STEAL by JOEFIELD,DANTE

01:37 29-42 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GEARHART,BLAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JOEFIELD,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,DARREN 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by FRAVEL,TEDDY
FOUL by WRIGHT,DARREN 01:01
01:01 29-43 H 14 GOOD FT by JOEFIELD,DANTE((fastbreak)
SUB OUT by CARY,KYLE 01:01
SUB OUT by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN 01:01
SUB IN by SALO,ERIK 01:01
SUB IN by NESS,CAMERON 01:01
01:01 29-44 H 15 GOOD FT by JOEFIELD,DANTE(fastbreak)
00:44 FOUL by DALGETY,JACK
MISS FT by SALO,ERIK 00:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SALO,ERIK 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by DALGETY,JACK
00:32 29-46 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by HULBERT,CHRIS
-- ASSIST by GEARHART,BLAKE
GOOD JUMPER by NESS,CAMERON(in the paint) 00:08 31-46 H 15
00:00 MISS 3PTR by HULBERT,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



VISITORS: Plattsburgh St.

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clarkson

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DARREN
SUB OUT by SALO,ERIK

SUB OUT by NESS,CAMERON
SUB IN by CARY,KYLE

SUB IN by INFANTE,FRANKLIN
SUB IN by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by CARY,KYLE

STEAL by INFANTE,FRANKLIN
MISS LAYUP by TABB,KEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARY,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by TABB,KEVIN

BLOCK by TODD,MARLON

GOOD LAYUP by TABB,KEVIN(in the paint)

MISS FT by CARY,KYLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CARY,KYLE

TURNOVER by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by TABB,KEVIN
FOUL by CARY,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by TODD,MARLON

REBOUND DEF by CARY,KYLE
MISS LAYUP by TABB,KEVIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by INFANTE,FRANKLIN

REBOUND DEF by CARY,KYLE
TURNOVER by INFANTE,FRANKLIN
SUB OUT by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN
SUB IN by SALO,ERIK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:40
19:40
19:22
19:22
19:15
19:11
18:57
18:49
18:38
18:38
18:35
18:35
18:18
18:14
17:56
17:56
17:56
17:43
17:32
17:21
17:21
17:02
16:58
16:58

16:43

16:36
16:28
16:28

16:21

16:01

15:50
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:45

33-46

35-46
35-48

36-48
36-50

36-52

36-54

H 13

H11
H13

H12
H 14

H 16

H 18

SUB OUT by DALGETY,JACK
SUB IN by LUCAS,JOE

BLOCK by FRAVEL,TEDDY
REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,JOE
TURNOVER by LUCAS,JOE

MISS LAYUP by GEARHART,BLAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOEFIELD,DANTE
MISS LAYUP by HULBERT,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by FRAVEL,TEDDY
TURNOVER by FRAVEL,TEDDY

GOOD LAYUP by GEARHART,BLAKE(in the paint)
FOUL by GEARHART,BLAKE

GOOD JUMPER by JOEFIELD,DANTE(in the paint)

FOUL by JOEFIELD,DANTE
TURNOVER by JOEFIELD,DANTE

GOOD LAYUP by FRAVEL, TEDDY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HULBERT,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by HULBERT,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by GEARHART,BLAKE(in the paint)

BLOCK by FRAVEL,TEDDY
REBOUND DEF by JOEFIELD,DANTE

GOOD LAYUP by GEARHART,BLAKE (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by JOEFIELD,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by GEARHART,BLAKE
MISS LAYUP by JOEFIELD,DANTE(in the paint)

15:33 36-56 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by JOEFIELD,DANTE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST by GEARHART,BLAKE
MISS JUMPER by TABB,KEVIN 15:13
-- REBOUND DEF by GEARHART,BLAKE
14:55 36-58 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by HULBERT,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CARY,KYLE(in the paint) 14:35 38-58 H 20
14:23 38-60 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by HULBERT,CHRIS(in the paint)
FOUL by TABB,KEVIN 14:23
14:23 SUB OUT by FRAVEL,TEDDY
14:23 SUB IN by CORK,FINN
SUB OUT by TODD,MARLON 14:23
SUB OUT by CARY,KYLE 14:23
SUB IN by WRIGHT,DARREN 14:23
SUB IN by NESS,CAMERON 14:23
14:23 MISS FT by HULBERT,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by SALO,ERIK --
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,DARREN 13:58
13:58 STEAL by JOEFIELD,DANTE

13:51 38-62 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by HULBERT,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GEARHART,BLAKE

FOUL by SALO,ERIK 13:44
TURNOVER by SALO,ERIK 13:44
13:44 SUB OUT by LUCAS,JOE
13:44 SUB OUT by JOEFIELD,DANTE
13:44 SUB IN by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE
13:44 SUB IN by DALGETY,JACK
13:24 MISS 3PTR by DALGETY,JACK
REBOUND DEF by INFANTE,FRANKLIN =
GOOD JUMPER by TABB,KEVIN 13:18 40-62 H 22
13:05 TURNOVER by GEARHART,BLAKE
STEAL by SALO,ERIK 13:05
13:00 FOUL by DALGETY,JACK
GOOD FT by SALO,ERIK(fastbreak) 13:00 41-62 H21
GOOD FT by SALO,ERIK(fastbreak) 13:00 42-62 H 20
12:45 MISS JUMPER by HULBERT,CHRIS
BLOCK by NESS,CAMERON 12:45
REBOUND DEF by SALO,ERIK -
12:39 FOUL by GEARHART,BLAKE
GOOD FT by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 12:39 43-62 H 19
12:39 SUB OUT by HULBERT,CHRIS
12:39 SUB IN by DELANEY,GARRET
GOOD FT by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 12:39 44-62 H 18
SUB OUT by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 12:39
SUB IN by RYAN,LIAM 12:39
12:17 MISS LAYUP by DALGETY,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SALO,ERIK =
MISS LAYUP by SALO,ERIK(in the paint) 12:07
= REBOUND DEF by CORK,FINN
11:50 TURNOVER by CORK,FINN
SUB OUT by SALO,ERIK 11:50
SUB IN by CARY,KYLE 11:50
GOOD JUMPER by TABB,KEVIN(in the paint) 11:36 46-62 H 16
11:20 MISS LAYUP by GEARHART,BLAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NESS,CAMERON --
GOOD LAYUP by CARY,KYLE(in the paint) 10:54 48-62 H 14
ASSIST by NESS,CAMERON --
10:25 48-65 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by DELANEY,GARRET
-- ASSIST by GEARHART,BLAKE

SUB OUT by TABB,KEVIN 10:21
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DARREN 10:21
SUB IN by TODD,MARLON 10:21
SUB IN by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 10:21

GOOD 3PTR by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 10:07 51-65 H 14



ASSIST by TODD,MARLON --

09:48 MISS 3PTR by GEARHART,BLAKE
= REBOUND OFF by DELANEY,GARRET
09:42 MISS 3PTR by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE
REBOUND DEF by INFANTE,FRANKLIN =
MISS 3PTR by RYAN,LIAM 09:19
= REBOUND DEF by CORK,FINN
09:02 MISS JUMPER by CORK,FINN
REBOUND DEF by NESS,CAMERON =
MISS JUMPER by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 08:54
= REBOUND DEF by CORK,FINN
08:32 MISS 3PTR by DELANEY,GARRET
REBOUND DEF by NESS,CAMERON =
MISS JUMPER by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 08:10
= REBOUND DEF by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE
08:00 MISS 3PTR by DALGETY,JACK
REBOUND DEF by NESS,CAMERON =
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:53
07:53 SUB OUT by DALGETY,JACK
07:53 SUB OUT by GEARHART,BLAKE
07:53 SUB OUT by CORK,FINN
07:53 SUB IN by WELCH,ROBURT
07:53 SUB IN by HULBERT,CHRIS
07:53 SUB IN by FRAVEL, TEDDY
SUB OUT by NESS,CAMERON 07:53
SUB IN by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN 07:53
TURNOVER by TODD,MARLON 07:53
07:49 MISS JUMPER by FRAVEL, TEDDY
REBOUND DEF by RYAN,LIAM =
07:22 FOUL by DELANEY,GARRET
GOOD FT by RYAN,LIAM 07:22 52-65 H 13
MISS FT by RYAN,LIAM 07:22
= REBOUND DEF by FRAVEL,TEDDY
07:15 TURNOVER by WELCH,ROBURT
MISS 3PTR by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 07:01
- REBOUND DEF by WELCH,ROBURT
06:51 MISS JUMPER by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE
REBOUND DEF by CARY,KYLE -
06:38 FOUL by DELANEY,GARRET
GOOD FT by RYAN,LIAM 06:38 53-65 H 12
06:38 SUB OUT by WELCH,ROBURT
06:38 SUB OUT by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE
06:38 SUB IN by LUCAS,JOE
06:38 SUB IN by JOEFIELD,DANTE
GOOD FT by RYAN,LIAM 06:38 54-65 H 11
SUB OUT by RYAN,LIAM 06:38
SUB IN by TABB,KEVIN 06:38
06:24 54-67 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DELANEY,GARRET(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CARY,KYLE(in the paint) 06:11
- REBOUND DEF by FRAVEL, TEDDY
06:01 MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,JOE
REBOUND DEF by TABB,KEVIN -
MISS JUMPER by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 05:49
- REBOUND DEF by FRAVEL, TEDDY
05:32 TURNOVER by JOEFIELD,DANTE
STEAL by CARY,KYLE 05:32
MISS JUMPER by TABB,KEVIN 05:17
05:17 BLOCK by FRAVEL, TEDDY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by TABB,KEVIN 05:16 56-67 H11
ASSIST by INFANTE,FRANKLIN --
04:52 MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,JOE



-- REBOUND OFF by GEARHART,BLAKE

04:47 TURNOVER by JOEFIELD,DANTE
STEAL by TABB,KEVIN 04:47
TURNOVER by SALO,ERIK 04:38

04:38 STEAL by JOEFIELD,DANTE

04:38 56-69 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by FRAVEL,TEDDY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by JOEFIELD,DANTE

GOOD LAYUP by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN(in the paint) 04:28 58-69 H11
04:16 MISS 3PTR by HULBERT,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,JOE
FOUL by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN 04:13
04:13 SUB OUT by DELANEY,GARRET
04:13 SUB IN by GEARHART,BLAKE
04:12 MISS JUMPER by FRAVEL,TEDDY
-- REBOUND OFF by LUCAS,JOE
SUB OUT by CARY,KYLE 03:47
SUB IN by NESS,CAMERON 03:47
FOUL by NESS,CAMERON 03:47
03:47 58-70 H 12 GOOD FT by HULBERT,CHRIS
03:47 58-71 H 13 GOOD FT by HULBERT,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN 03:25 60-71 H11
03:13 60-73 H 13 GOOD DUNK by FRAVEL,TEDDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JOEFIELD,DANTE
GOOD LAYUP by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN(in the paint) 02:53 62-73 H11
FOUL by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 02:33
02:33 62-74 H 12 GOOD FT by FRAVEL,TEDDY
02:33 MISS FT by FRAVEL,TEDDY
REBOUND DEF by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAVEL,TEDDY
02:06 62-76 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by GEARHART,BLAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HULBERT,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN 01:53
- REBOUND DEF by JOEFIELD,DANTE

01:27 MISS LAYUP by FRAVEL, TEDDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TABB,KEVIN -
GOOD JUMPER by TABB,KEVIN 01:20 64-76 H 12
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:19

01:19 SUB OUT by LUCAS,JOE

01:19 SUB OUT by FRAVEL,TEDDY

01:19 SUB IN by DALGETY,JACK

01:19 SUB IN by DELANEY,GARRET

01:00 64-78 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by DALGETY,JACK
-- ASSIST by JOEFIELD,DANTE

00:48 FOUL by DALGETY,JACK
00:48 SUB OUT by DALGETY,JACK
00:48 SUB IN by FRAVEL,TEDDY
GOOD FT by NESS,CAMERON 00:48 65-78 H 13
MISS FT by NESS,CAMERON 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAVEL,TEDDY
00:15 MISS JUMPER by FRAVEL,TEDDY
REBOUND DEF by TABB,KEVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by TODD,MARLON 00:04 68-78 H 10



